Y BRI EN A }/ 2 WA/ Pub||.c C9ntract Engingerin
7 } gl AR Sltasdih Appilication for
wnere (Jpﬂ(}."fl.’:’}lf_\' nves [ Contractua' Changes

Contract Change Order # 1

Project Name: Elm Ave Culvert Replacement Project Number: SW23050
; 5 | - . . o %
Project Location: . Elm Ave & Freeport Date of Application: ~ Wednesday. September 25, 2024
|
|
Contractor: Cherokee Pride Construction Submitted By: Harlan E. Yocham

L
|
1

Summary of Change in Scope of Work
The following scope of work consisting of work location. work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed
) P - =X > 5 - '
and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department. and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Change of Work Items Included in this/Change Order:
The plans profile was not mat¢hing the quantities. To rectify this a Surveryor was sent onsite surveyor staked the wing walls and end
1) sections exact location. Therefore making the concrete over run and the ag base as well. Asphalt was also over ran a bit due to the existing
conditions of the old asphait cracking.

2) Sod was over ran because the dump truck that delivered the Rip rap had to drop off the rip rap in the location there fore running over the

Change in Contractual Project Time:
1) No Time added

2)
Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Aftached: O Yes = No O Other:
Work Order Quantities
[llem# ]LSpcc') lltem Description [ Units | Price | Quantity I Total Ammm
™ Clas‘s A Concrete small sfructure 10°x 3' End cy $ 1.200.00 B 5 8.400.00
section
4 Solid slab Sodding SY $ 5.00 600 $ 3.000.00
5 Aggregate Base ey $ 100.00 24 $ 2.400.00
9 Super Pave Type S3 PG 64-22 Ok Taon $ 200.00 0.92 $ 184.00
i3 Class A Concrete small structure 10" x 3' End sectic Y S 1.500.00 2 ) 3.000.00
10 Super Pave Type S4 PG 64-22 Ok. insoluble Ton $ 300.00 4.03 $ 1.209.00
Total Change Cost:
Summary of Project Costs
Total Previous Change Orders: $ = Original Contract Amount: § 127.740.00
Current Change Order: § 18.193.00 Amended Contract Amount; $ 145.933.00
Total Cost of Change Orders: 18.193.00 Percent Change in Contract: 12.47%
Total Cost Applicable to CBA: 0 Percent Change Applicable to CBA: 0.00%

Change Order Authorization
Change Order # I in the sum of: #REF! has been reviewed by all parties and is reggfamended for approval by:

Contractor Submitting Change Order: /5{%/ /;4/ } v\-»/ﬁ/ ///54/ ’/, % ) / 0/ 7 7 J]
o Name ignature Daie
Nedleanacl kol 10/29/2024

Construction Division Manager: Nathanael Kohl. PE
Name Rignatuge, R Date
R . . ubﬂg‘u‘ 10/29/2024
Director of Engineering & Construction: Charlie Bright . PE el
Name Signature ab Date
{q,m/uﬂ,(, 10/30/2024
Assistant City Manager - Operations: Kenneth D Schwab. PE SM
Name Signature Date
City Manager; Michael Spurgeon
Name Signature Date

This Change is Executed Through:
- This change to the coniract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.

or

©1 This change to the contract documents way approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on :

Pagelof1l



